1
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
August 1997
CDP68HC68T1
CMOS Serial Real-Time Clock With
RAM and Power Sense/Control
Features

CDP68HC68T1 (SOIC)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
CDP68HC68T1E -40 to 85 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
CDP68HC68T1D -40 to 85 16 Ld SBDIP D16.3
CDP68HC68T1M -40 to 85 20 Ld SOIC M20.3
CDP68HC68T1M2 -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.3
CDP68HC68T1W -40 to 85 DIE
NOTE: Pin number references throughout this specification refer to
the 16 lead PDIP/SBDIP/SOIC. See pinouts for cross reference.
9
10